THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/120-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of	Part	
roit	No.	Item	Cools	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	566	84.36.009	Mixing gill blending machine, for use in preparing sliver prior to recombing (1 only)	Free*	Free*	15
CH	653	84.59.059	Cooling and cutting machine, peculiar to use in the cutting of EVA sheeting into desired measurement and thickness	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16536	84.63.029	Marco hydraulic pump drives including power take-off adaptors and clutches, to transmit power from an engine to a number of hydraulic pumps	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16379	85.19.011	Melitta thermofuse assembly, HK 25/083: P04, for use in making Melitta coffee makers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16510	85.22.019	Avitel time code generator, with time code reader	Free*	Free*	10
CH	616				Free* ther rate of the Minister case decide	99

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/121—Application for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Applications Advertised		
						Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
WN	1407	85.17.001	"Beammaster" heat and smoke detectors	••	••	••	1982/70	43, 15 April 1982, p. 1249

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted \$

Oamaru Telephone Exchange

A. T. Parsons of Weston

574,800

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General.

POHQ 3/255/5

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Services Contract of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Description of Work Successful Tenderer Tender \$ Supply, cart, spread and compact road metal at Te Wera E. Darrah Ltd., Stratford Forest 20,475.00